TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-16
March 16, 2010

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

FLORES, Lorena I. Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide 3/17/10

and Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

HAYNES, Rachel E. Campus Supervisor |
Idyllwild School

TORRES, Estela Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

WYNNE, Jamie L. Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

SALDIVAR, Sandra

ABRAMS, Yolanda S. From: Instructional Aide (SH)
Cawston Elementary
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Whittier Elementary

PEREZ, James A. From: Substitute Instructional Aide

District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Bautista Creek Elementary

SWANSON, Barth P. Campus Supervisor Il

Diamond Valley Middle School

GILMORE, Angela M. Supervision Aide
Hamilton K-8 School

PETERSON, Christi L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

3/17/10

3/17/10

3/17/10

2009-2010 School Year

3/17/10

3/17/10

3/17/10

3/2/10

2/5/10
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SAENZ, Geronimo R. Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary
SWANSON, Barth P. Custodian | and Campus Supervisor Il
Idyllwild K-8 School and Dartmouth
Middle School

MCAVOY, Kristin I. Instructional Aide (SH)
Cawston Elementary

GARCIA, Luis M. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

PALMER, Jayme M. Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

ROZANSKI, Christy A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

MURPHY, Melinda A. Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

STONEKING, April L. Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

PETERSON, Christi L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

CONRADY, Jeanne M. Classified Substitute
District Wide
PILIEN, Rhianna AVID Tutor

District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/10/10

3/16/10

1/18/10-4/2/10

3/17/10

2009-2010 School Year

3/11/10

(Change to eff. date)

3/4/10

3/17/10

2/5/10

3/17/10

3/17/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE

Employee #197836 3/17/10

Employee #109443 2/23/09
Employee #165104 3/1/10

Employee #208298 3/17/10
Employee #217343 3/17/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-16.
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