## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment (</u> March 16, 2010	<u> Drder CL 09-16</u>	FINAL
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
FLORES, Lorena I.	Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision and Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	Aide 3/17/10
HAYNES, Rachel E.	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild School	3/17/10
TORRES, Estela	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	3/17/10
WYNNE, Jamie L.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	3/17/10
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS -	SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDE	
SALDIVAR, Sandra		2009-2010 School Year
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ABRAMS, Yolanda S.	From: Instructional Aide (SH) Cawston Elementary To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary	3/17/10
PEREZ, James A.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Bautista Creek Elementary	3/17/10
SWANSON, Barth P.	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	3/17/10
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
GILMORE, Angela M.	Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	3/2/10
PETERSON, Christi L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/5/10

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT (C	ont.)			
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	2/10/10		
SWANSON, Barth P.	Custodian I and Campus Supervisor II Idyllwild K-8 School and Dartmouth Middle School	3/16/10		
LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
MCAVOY, Kristin I.	Instructional Aide (SH) Cawston Elementary	1/18/10-4/2/10		
NEW HIRE				
GARCIA, Luis M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/17/10		
PALMER, Jayme M.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year		
ROZANSKI, Christy A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/11/10 (Change to eff. date)		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
MURPHY, Melinda A.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	3/4/10		
REHIRE				
STONEKING, April L.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	3/17/10		
RESCIND RESIGNATION				
PETERSON, Christi L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/5/10		
RESIGNATIONS				
CONRADY, Jeanne M.	Classified Substitute District Wide	3/17/10		
PILIEN, Rhianna	AVID Tutor District Wide	3/17/10		

TERMINATION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Employee #197836	3/17/10
TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXHAUSTED)	
Employee #109443 Employee #165104	2/23/09 3/1/10
TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES	
Employee #208298 Employee #217343	3/17/10 3/17/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-16.

LP:dl